Resolution No.:	of 2021
-----------------	---------

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

11011 00111 1010				
Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
_{Mayor} Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. John L. Ross				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Johnny Belfort				
TOTAL				

The following was presented	
Ву	
Seconded by	_
Date of Adoption <u>January 11, 2021</u>	

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE ESTABLISHING THE POLLING LOCATION AND HOURS OF VOTING FOR VILLAGE ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, the New York State Election Law mandates that each village must establish the polling place and hours that the polls will be open for village elections; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, after due consideration hereon, has determined the polling location and hours of voting in accordance with the standards set forth in the New York State Election Law;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE HEREBY

RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, that, pursuant to New York State Election Law Section 15-104(3), the location of the polls for the election of March 16, 2021 shall be the South Blooming Grove Fire District Building located at 819 State Road 208, Blooming Grove, New York; and be it further

RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, that the polls on March 16, 2021 shall remain open from 12 noon to 9 pm; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk is hereby directed to forward a fully executed copy of this Resolution to the Town of Blooming Grove and the Orange County Board of Elections.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: January 11, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk